The 75th Student Senate

Consent Resolution #27

Sponsored by: Chair Humberg

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee met on October 9th, 2023 on Zoom and,

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee was petitioned by the Recognized Student Organizations listed below, and

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee:

Group	Program Title, Date, Location	Contractual Services	Expense	Food	Clothing & Awards	TOTAL:
Themed Entertainment Association	Murder Mystery Party, 11/2, Innovation Hub	\$	\$109.93	\$25	\$	\$134.93
Classical Guitar Society	Florida Guitar Festival, 11/3, College of Music	\$2,415	\$	\$	\$	\$2,415
South Asian Student Association	Diwali, 11/4, Miller Hall	\$	\$300	\$1,100	\$	\$1,400
Connecting Experimental Lab and Life Sciences	Halloween Social, 11/1, College of Medicine	\$	\$	\$80.63	\$	\$80.63
National Society for Black Women in Medicine	Induction Ceremony, 12/1, Four Points Sheraton	\$0	\$	\$335	\$	\$335
TOTAL:						\$4365.56

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY-FIFTH STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE

UNIVERITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: A copy of this document be sent to the following:

Sam Diaz, Student Senate President

Joseph Cofer, Student Senate President Pro-Tempore

Adam Bowling, Student Body Treasurer

Spencer White, Senate Finance Committee Chair

Laurel McKinney, Student Governance & Advocacy Business Manager

Andrew Johnson, Program Assistant for Student Governance & Advocacy

OFFICIAL:	DocuSigned by:
	Student Senate President

PASSED: October 11, 2023